
2021-22 OTTAWA AREA ISD Foster Care Liaisons 

 
 

ALLENDALE 

Bri Blanksma 
Community Ed & Student Services Coordinator 
Phone: 616-892-3458 
Email: blanksmabri@apsfalcons.net 

 
BLACK RIVER 

Annie Veld 
Social Worker 
Phone: 616-355-0055 ext. 120 
Email: velda@brpsk12.org 
 

COOPERSVILLE AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Amanda Rennells 
High School Assistant Principal 
Phone: 616-997-3502 
Email: arennells@capsk12.org 
 
Beth Alvesteffer 
East/West Elementary Assistant Principal 
Phone: 616-997-3302 
Email: balvesteffer@capsk12.org 
 

EAGLE CREST CHARTER ACADEMY 

Megan Brinkert 
Homeless Liaison 
Phone: 616-786-2400 ext. 233 
Email: 8.mbrinkrt@nhaschools.com 
 

GRAND HAVEN AREA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Sarah Elliott 
Homeless Liaison 
Phone: 616-850-5045 
Email: elliotts@ghaps.org 
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HAMILTON COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 

Cindy Schipper (pre-8) 
Secretary, Bentheim Elementary  
Phone: 269-751-5335 
Email: cschippe@hamiltonschools.us 
 
Tracy Haverdink (9-12) 
Secretary, Hamilton High School  
Phone: 269-751-5185 ext. 2005 
Email: thaverdi@hamiltonschools.us 
 

HERITAGE ACADEMIES 

Laura Randall 
Special Populations Consultant 
Phone: 616-464-2234 
Email: lrandall@nhaschools.com 

 

HOLLAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Jennifer VanDyke 
Program Supervisor 
Phone: 616-494-2824 
Email: jvandyke@hollandpublicschools.org  
 
Nicole Kuzmanko 
Program Administrator/FIT Coordinator  
Phone: 616-494-2370 
Email: nkuzmank@hollandpublicschools.org 
 

HUDSONVILLE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Melissa Bernard 
Student Services Coordinator 
Phone: 616-669-1740 
Email: mbernard@hpseagles.net 
 

iCADEMY GLOBAL/INNOCADEMY 

Kristin Frederick 
Social worker 
Phone: 616-450-3782 
Email: Kristin.frederick@innocademy.com 
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JENISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Lorri Gierman 
Registrar 
Phone: 616-457-8839 
Email: lgierman@jpsonline.org 
 
Beth Morey 
Parent Liaison 
Phone: 616-450-1377 
Email: bmorey@jpsonline.org 
 
Mary Veldink 
Parent Liaison 
Phone: 616-724-6970 
Email: mveldink@jpsonline.org 

 
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES (DHHS) 

Kristie Marsh 
MDHHS Educational Planner 
Phone: 231-327-6801 
Email: marshk1@michigan.gov 
 

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION (MDE) 

Michelle Williams 
Foster Care Consultant  
Phone: 517-241-6970 
Email: HoehneK@michigan.gov 

OTTAWA AREA ISD 

Tracy Hernandez 
MV Grant Coordinator, Attendance Coordinator (Truancy), Educational Services Building 
Phone: 616-335-0033 
Email: thernand@oaisd.org 
 
Stephanie DeLeeuw 
MV Grant Coordinator, Attendance Coordinator (Truancy), Educational Services Building 
Phone: 616-566-5273 
Email: sdeleeuw@oaisd.org 
 
Michell Jaarsma 
Secretary, Ottawa Area Center 
Phone: 616-738-8960 ext. 4608 
Email: mijaarsm@oaisd.org 
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Jamie Pelishek 
Social Worker/Behavioral Consultant 
Phone: 616-738-8960 ext. 4824 
Email: jkmiecik@oaisd.org 
 
Cindy Hinojosa 
Secretary, Young Adult Services 
Phone: 616-738-8944 ext. 4909/4910 
Email:  chinojosa@oaisd.org 
 
Samantha Blanton 
Secretary, Young Adult Services 
Phone: 616-738-8944 ext. 4909/4910 
Email:sblanton@oaisd.org 
 

SAUGATUCK 

Katie Gibbie 
Social Worker 
Phone: 269-857-2133 ext. 131 
Email: kgibbie@saugatuckps.com 

 

SPRING LAKE PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Scott Ely 
Curriculum Director 
Phone: 616-846-5500 
Email: sely@springlakeschools.org 

 

VANDERBILT CHARTER ACADEMY 

Dan Bierma 
Social Worker 
Phone: 616-820-5050 
Email: 5.dbierma@nhaschools.com 

 

WEST MICHIGAN ACADEMY OF ARTS AND ACADEMICS 

Joanna Bennink 
Director 
Phone: 616-844-9961 ext. 110 
Email: jbennink@westmichiganacademy.org 
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WEST OTTAWA PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Pat Collins 
Director of Student and Family Engagement 
Phone: 231-286-5675 
Email: coll insp@westottaw.net  

 

ZEELAND PUBLIC SCHOOLS 

Leah Locker 
Counselor 
Phone: 616-748-3305 
Email: llocker@zps.org 
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